A COMPARISON OF ROME AND IRVING SEMESTER COSTS
TENTATIVE Fall 2024 and Spring 2025

Rome Semester Tuition and Fees

$25,070.00
$4,060.00
$3,440.00
$1,895.00

$1,996.00

$75.00

Tuition

Rome Room

Rome Board
Comprehensive Fee

UD health insurance/accident fee charged in fall
(must be walved directly with the Insurance company;

see Office of Student Affairs for contact info)

Yearbook Fee fall only

Irving Semester Tuition and Fees

$36,536.00

Standard Rome Tuition and Fees

$25,070.00
$3,970.00
$3,535.00
$1,895.00

$1,996.00

$75.00

Tuition

Irving Room (double room standard)

Irving Board (All-Access 7 Plus Meal Plan)
Comprehensive Fee

UD health insurance/accident fee charged in fall
(must be waived directly with the Insurance company;

see Office of Student Affairs for contact info)

Yearbook Fee fall only

$36,541.00

Standard Irving Tuition and Fees

Rome Related Costs

$5.00

$610.00

1 Passport Photo

Rome Fee

Irvin

Miscellaneous Costs (per semester)

$500.00
$1,000.00
$450.00

Books and Supplies
Travel/Transportation - on campus
Personal Expenses - on campus

$1,950.00

Total Irving Miscellaneous Costs

$1,800.00|Group Airfare Estimate

$3,035.00|Program Trip Fees
(Greece, Italy and Rome)

$3,500.00|Estimated Spending Money Required

Estimated Total Tuition, Fees and Expenses
$38,491.00}in Irving

Options for Offsetting Rome Travel Expenses

$8,950.00({Total Rome Related Costs

Rome Scholarships

A number of scholarships awarded each semester.

Deadline: April 30 for both fall and spring awards.

Visit udallas.edu/rome/sophomoreromeprogram/costsandfees for more info.

Estimated Average Total Tuition, Fees and
Expenses in Rome
$45,486.00 |(Including Spending Money)

Gilman Scholarship

Open to Fall students who received Pell Grants in 2023-2024
Open to Spring students who receive Pell Grants in 2024-2025
Visit https://www.gilmanscholarship.org/

Work-study in Rome T Work 3 hours a week and earn about $500 a term.

Average Extra Expense for a Semester in Rome over a Semester in Irving
Rome $45,486 minus Irving $38,491 = $6,995*

*note for commuters approximate extra expense is closer to $14,495
due to a room/board charge not normally posted to their account
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