A COMPARISON OF ROME AND IRVING SEMESTER COSTS TENTATIVE Fall 2024 and Spring 2025

Rome Semester Tuition and Fees		
\$25,070.00	Tuition	
\$4,060.00	Rome Room	
\$3,440.00	Rome Board	
\$1,895.00	Comprehensive Fee	
\$1,996.00	UD health insurance/accident fee charged in fall (must be waived directly with the Insurance company; see Office of Student Affairs for contact info)	
\$75.00	Yearbook Fee fall only	
\$36,536.00	Standard Rome Tuition and Fees	

Rome Related Costs	
\$5.00	1 Passport Photo
\$610.00	Rome Fee
\$1,800.00	Group Airfare Estimate
\$3,035.00	Program Trip Fees (Greece, Italy and Rome)
\$3,500.00	Estimated Spending Money Required
\$8,950.00	Total Rome Related Costs

	Estimated Average Total Tuition, Fees and
	Expenses in Rome
\$45,486.00	(Including Spending Money)

Irving Semester Tuition and Fees	
\$25,070.00	Tuition
\$3,970.00	Irving Room (double room standard)
\$3,535.00	Irving Board (All-Access 7 Plus Meal Plan)
\$1,895.00	Comprehensive Fee
\$1,996.00	UD health insurance/accident fee charged in fall (must be waived directly with the Insurance company; see Office of Student Affairs for contact info)
\$75.00	Yearbook Fee fall only
\$36,541.00	Standard Irving Tuition and Fees

Irving Miscellaneous Costs (per semester)		
\$500.00	Books and Supplies	
\$1,000.00	Travel/Transportation - on campus	
\$450.00	Personal Expenses - on campus	
\$1,950.00	Total Irving Miscellaneous Costs	

	Estimated Total Tuition, Fees and Expenses
\$38,491.00	in Irving

Options for Offsetting Rome Travel Expenses

Rome Scholarships

A number of scholarships awarded each semester.

Deadline: April 30 for both fall and spring awards.

Visit <u>udallas.edu/rome/sophomoreromeprogram/costsandfees</u> for more info.

Gilman Scholarship

Open to Fall students who received Pell Grants in 2023-2024

Open to Spring students who receive Pell Grants in 2024-2025

Visit https://www.gilmanscholarship.org/

Work-study in Rome

Average Extra Expense for a Semester in Rome over a Semester in Irving Rome \$45,486 minus Irving \$38,491 = \$6,995*

*note for commuters approximate extra expense is closer to \$14,495 due to a room/board charge not normally posted to their account